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Cost of living index General Autharity for Statistics -l" '
Table 1 -(1) (1) - 1dgan
Cost Of living Indices And Percent Changes paill Cuuig dduoall dalhil auubdll ol
For MainDivisions 2007=100 daunidl olwaill

w2017 pouuay (o poill duwi
Percent Change to

DEC 2017 From

dr—wlall pl__&yill
Index Numbers

Houud  podgi  poiuw Bouud  podgi  poinw  pouud

Divisions DEC NOV  SEP DEC NOV SEP  DEC @lailll plusi
2017 2017 2017 2016 2017 2017 2016

General Index 137.4 137.6 137.8 136.8 -0.1 -0.3 0.4 ploll (uulidll pdyl
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 1441 1443 145 1432 -01 -06 0.6 Gibgpitallg aacl
TOBACCO 399.6 399.6 399.6 199.8 0.0 0.0 100.0 uill
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 109.7 110.8 110.7 1132 -1.0 -0.9 -3.1 danlllg guylloll
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY , GAS 176.3 176.3 176.8 177.2 0.0 -0.3 -0.5 agigll clgiig jlallg cbypAllg alallg auwll
AND OTHER FUELS Al
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT 132.8 133 133 1338 -02 -0.2 -0.7 lgiiling Jjioll ciljygaig Cuils
AND MAINTENANCE

HEALTH 124.4 1242 123.6 123.2 0.2 0.6 1.0 aanll
TRANSPORT 119.5 119.5 1202 121.1 00 -06 -1.3 Jadl
COMMUNICATION 98.3 98.4 97.2 97.2 -0.1 1.1 1.1 Slllesll]
RECREATION AND CULTURE 116.2 1165 116 1179 -0.3 02 -1.4 aalaillg gyl
EDUCATION 128 128 128 124.9 0.0 0.0 25 pulaill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 123.6 123.4 1239 1257 02 -02 -17 @aliallg aclhall
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND SERVICES 1258 126.5 126.3 1244 06 -04 11 acgiiall caloaallg glull
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Table 2-(1)
Cost of Living Indices
For Divisions And Groups

Divisions And Groups

General Index
FOOD AND BEVERAGES
FOOD

BEVERAGES

TOBACCO

TOBACCO

CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR
CLOTHING

FOOTWEAR

HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY, GAS
AND OTHER FUELS
RENTALS FOR HOUSING

MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS

FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT
AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS

HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES

HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES

HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS

TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN

GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE
HEALTH

MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT
OUTPATIENT SERVICES

HOSPITAL SERVICES

TRANSPORT

PURCHASE OF VEHICLES

OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT
TRANSPORT SERVICES
COMMUNICATION

POSTAL SERVICES

TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES
RECREATION AND CULTURE

AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS

EDUCATION

2007=100

1 2017 pouya (o paill dui

da—wbidll pl_&)dll
Index Numbers

HOouud

DEC
2017

137.4 137.6
144.1 1443
1447 145.0
137.0 136.8
399.6 399.6
399.6 399.6
109.7 110.8
110.2 1114
105.9 107.1
176.3 176.3
187.9 187.9
133.7 134.6
221.0 221.0
113.9 113.8
132.8 133.0
108.8 109.1
133.4 1333
118.3 118.6
123.6 123.3
141.2 142.6
175.8 175.7
124.4 1242
112.8 112.4
123.6 123.6
146.5 146.5
119.5 1195
91.8 91.4
141.6 1417
153.3 1545
98.3 98.4
99.2 99.2
92.3 93.3
99.6 99.6
116.2 116.5
70.9 72.7
167.6 167.5
115.0 115.0
111.7 1121
101.9 101.9
156.4 156.4
128.0 128.0

Hodgi  poiuu

NOV

2017 2017
137.8

SEP

145.0
145.7
137.1
399.6
399.6
110.7
111.6
104.9
176.8

188.6
134.3
220.8
113.8
133.0

109.7
132.8
119.4
123.0
140.2
174.6
123.6
112.3
123.9
142.9
120.2
91.0

143.8
154.9
97.2

99.2

86.1

99.6

116.0
72.8

164.3
113.5
112.7
102.0
155.7
128.0

Mo

DEC
2016

136.8

143.2
144.8
125.2
199.8
199.8
113.2
114.0
108.2
177.2

189.0
134.3
221.5
113.6
133.8

111.4
133.9
122.5
125.0
135.2
172.9
123.2
113.1
122.8
141.9
121.1
90.5
144.1
164.7
97.2
99.2
85.5
99.7
117.9
73.2
149.6
126.0
108.6
102.8
153.7
124.9

(1) -2 dgxx

J.l_ﬁ:l]l _ .g - " " - IE ..I a.l.l.ul.l.ﬁ." pl.ajﬂl

Percent Change to
2017 From

DEC
Hpoagi
NOV
2017

-0.1

-0.1
-0.2
0.1
0.0
0.0
-1.0
-1.1
-1.1
0.0

0.0
-0.7
0.0
0.1
-0.2

-0.3
0.1
-0.3
0.2
-1.0
0.1
0.2
0.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.4
-0.1
-0.8
-0.1
0.0
-1.1
0.0
-0.3
23
0.1
0.0
-0.4
0.0
0.0
0.0

SEP

2017
-0.3

-0.6
-0.7
-0.1
0.0
0.0
-0.9
-1.3
1.0
-0.3

-0.4
-0.4
0.1
0.1
-0.2

-0.8
0.5
-0.9
0.5
0.7
0.7
0.6
0.4
-0.2
2.5
-0.6
0.9
-1.5
-1.0
11
0.0
7.2
0.0
0.2
-2.6
2.0
1.3
-0.9
-0.1
0.4
0.0

DEC
2016

0.4

0.6
-0.1

9.4
100.0
100.0
-3.1
-3.3
-2.1
-0.5

-0.6
-0.4
-0.2

0.3
-0.7

-2.3
-0.4
-3.4
-1.1
4.4
17
1.0
-0.3
0.7
3.2
-1.3
1.4
-1.7
-6.9
11
0.0
8.0
-0.1
-1.4
-3.1
12.0
-8.7
2.9
-0.9
1.8
225
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Cost of living index General Authority for Statistics L
Table 2-(2) (2) -2 dgxn
Cost of Living Indices poill Cuuig ddnoall dalbil auuball ol)dl
For Divisions And Groups 2007=100 Gilegoaallg plwaill

udl 2017 powna go poill duwi
ar—wbiall pl__g)ill Percent Change to
Index Numbers DEC 2017 From

pouud  podgi  poiuu  pouna podgi  poinu  pouua

Divisions And Groups DEC NOV SEP DEC NOV SEP  DEC @lailll &ilegonog plwdi
2017 2017 2017 2016 2017 2017 2016

PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 1422 1422 1422 138.2 0.0 0.0 2.9 yuililllg (ailaill d Lo pyloill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE 132.9 1329 1329 130.2 0.0 0.0 2.1 buigiollg (ngilill puloill
Egg?-L\STEI(?(’)\INDARY EDUCATION 950 950 95.0 89.8 0.0 0.0 5.8 weolall pé (ngilill agy Lo pylaill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 97.8 978 97.8 97.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 lall auoill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 123.6 1234 1239 125.7 02 -02 -17 @aliallg aclboll
CATERING SERVICE 1234 1231 1226 125.5 0.2 0.7 -1.7 Aliagll piadi Giloas
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 126.1 127.4 137.6 1271 -10 -84 -0.8 duigjaall gamllg galiall tiload
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND SERVICES 125.8 1265 126.3 1244 06 -04 1.1 acgiiall ciloaallg glull
PERSONAL CARE 121.2 1224 121.6 1204 -1.0 -0.3 0.7 anAdll &lioll
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 142.1 143.6 144.1 1411 -1.0 -14 07 wplll ol aaiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 126.0 126.0 126.0 127.1 0.0 0.0 -09 duclaizll Giloaall
INSURANCE 171.7 162.4 161.8 178.4 5.7 6.1 -3.8 u-|-0|-lJ|
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.€ C. 108.4 107.9 108.4 100.6 0.5 0.0 7.8 wplll adloll ciloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.E.C. 119.5 120.0 119.7 117.7 -0.4 -0.2 1.5 wal aload
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Cost of living index General Authority for Statistics ~ +#1!1i,
Table 3 -(1) (1) -3dgan
Cost of Living Index And Percent Changes poill Cuuig dduoall dalail auball oladl
For Divisions ,Groups And Classes 2007=100 Jgnallg Gilegoaallg plwaill

w1 2017 powna o péill duui
a—whidll pl_g)ill Percent Change to
Index Numbers DEC 2017 From

Houyd  podgi  poinu pouwd  podgi poiu pound
HIKIEIONSECIONpSIANTIEIasEs DEC NOV SEP  DEC NOV SEP  DEC \gnallg \ileganallg alual
2017 2017 2017 2016 2017 2017 2016

General Index 137.4 137.6 137.8 136.8 -0.1 -03 04 ploll (uulidll pdyl
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 1441 144.3 145.0 143.2 -0.1 -0.6 0.6 ligpitallg dacll
FOOD 144.7 145.0 1457 144.8 -0.2 -0.7 -0.1 aaclll
Bread and cereals 132.8 1325 1324 1315 0.2 0.3 1.0 Ggnallg pall
Meat and poultry 1445 144.9 146.2 149.2 -0.3 -12 -32 Galgallg pgalll
Fish and seafood 214.5 213.7 218.3 216.1 04 -1.7 -07 2l plohg clowll
Milk, cheese and eggs 132.1 132.0 131.8 133.6 0.1 02 -1a dullg glallg gl
Oils and fats 155.5 155.2 154.0 150.9 0.2 1.0 3.0 dgmallg cugjll
Fruit and nuts 131.0 130.6 126.8 127.0 0.3 3.3 3.1 Glpuhollg ablgall
Vegetables 138.8 142.6 146.6 134.0 -2.7 -53 3.6 Jall
Sugar, jam, honey, chocolate & sweets 153.2 150.6 150.6 149.2 1.7 1.7 2.7 Gbglallg aillghuillg Jwellg ujallg Jauwll
Food products not classified elsewhere 142.9 143.6 1445 141.9 -0.5 1.1 0.7 pTulbomnaa.u.my.caulxubu.o
BEVERAGES 137.0 136.8 137.1 125.2 0.1 -041 9.4 Glgpiall
Coffee, tea and cocoa 141.2 140.5 141.0 140.0 0.5 0.1 0.9 gl5lallg (nlidlg dggall
Mineral waters, soft drinks fruit- & veg 134.7 134.7 1349 116.9 0.0 -0.1 15.2 Glpnollg Gilibyallg d&ineoll alwoll
TOBACCO 399.6 399.6 399.6 199.8 0.0 0.0 100.0 auill
TOBACCO 399.6 399.6 399.6 199.8 0.0 0.0 100.0 guill
Tobacco 399.6 399.6 399.6 199.8 0.0 0.0 100.0 guill
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 109.7 110.8 110.7 113.2 -1.0 -09 -31 danlilg gwiloll
CLOTHING 110.2 111.4 111.6 114.0 -1.1  -1.3 -3.3 wuwall
Clothing materials 114.7 1159 1154 121.1 -1.0 -0.6 -53 wwllollalgo
Garments 107.3 108.6 108.5 111.5 -1.2 -11 -38 ) gjalll yulloll
Other articles of clothing & accessories 126.5 129.8 1295 123.9 25 23 21 lpiljlguuwslg gwlloll go (il algo
Tailoring, Cleaning & repair of cloths 124.1 124.0 126.4 122.7 0.1 -1.8 1.1 lp~lnlg lparhiig guwlloll dbls
FOOTWEAR 105.9 107.1 104.9 108.2 -1.1 1.0 -21 deiliﬂ
Shoes and other footwear 105.9 107.1 104.9 108.2 -1.1 1.0 -21 padll tilugiog &aalll
Repair and hire of footwear 106.2 106.1 104.0 104.5 0.1 2.1 1.6 @aa il gualig loi
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY, 176.3 176.3 176.8 177.2 0.0 -0.3 -05 clailg jlallg cbygallg aballg Al
GAS AND OTHER FUELS wall agégll
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 187.9 187.9 188.6 189.0 00 -04 -0.6 NETHITEN]
Rentals for housing 187.9 187.9 188.6 189.0 00 -04 -06 Gauwdl il
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 133.7 134.6 134.3 134.3 -0.7 -04 -04 Gauwoll allblg diln
Materials for the maintenance & of dwelling 121.4 1216 121.3 122.8 0.2 0.1 1.1 Gauoll allnlg algo
Services for the maintenance & of dwelling 153.3 155.4 155.0 152.6 -1.4 1.1 0.5 Gauwall alln] aloas
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 221.0 221.0 220.8 2215 0.0 0.1 -0.2 Gauolly alniall ¢iloaallg aloll
Water supply 241.3 241.3 240.9 2403 0.0 0.2 0.4 alwoll vaylo
Refuse collection 155.1 155.1 155.7 160.1 00 -04 -31 ablaill gox
Sewage collection 137.4 137.4 137.7 1438 00 -02 -45 , ~yanllaynll
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 1139 113.8 113.8 113.6 0.1 0.1 0.3 wplll agagll glgilg jlallg clygAll
Electricity 114.3 114.3 114.3 1143 0.0 0.0 0.0 clypsll
Gas 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 jlall
Liquid fuels 137.3 137.3 137.3 137.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 dilull agagll
Solid fuels 155.2 153.8 152.2 147.0 0.9 2.0 5.6 nll agagll
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD 132.8 133.0 1330 1338 -02 -0.2 -0.7 lgiiling Jjiall Ciljgaig Cuili
EQUIPMENT AND MAINTENANCE ‘
FURNITURE & CARPETS 108.8 109.1 109.7 111.4 -0.3 -0.8 -23 abullg &bl
Furniture and furnishings 108.4 108.9 109.3 111.5 -0.5 -0.8 -28 wligjaollg cililll
Carpets and other floor coverings 109.8 109.2 1105 109.9 05 -06 -0.1 wal dwyl ahelg alaull
Repair of furniture & furnishings 122.2 121.9 124.6 124.9 02 -19 -22 aliigjdallg &bl Al
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 133.4 133.3 132.8 133.9 0.1 05 -0.4 dyjioll Gilaguioll
Household textiles 133.4 133.3 132.8 133.9 0.1 0.5 -0.4 dyjiall ilaguiall
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 118.3 118.6 119.4 1225 -0.3 -09 -34 dujiall ajpalll
Major household appliances 118.9 119.4 119.7 124.6 -0.4 -0.7 -4.6 8p0n0ll ayjioll 8jgalll
Small electric household appliances 117.8 118.1 119.4 120.6 -0.3 -13 -23 apan dilygh adjio djgal
Repair of household appliances 114.1 113.7 114.7 116.9 04 -05 -24 ajio gjgal allo]
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 123.6 123.3 123.0 125.0 0.2 05 -11 aljio wilgal
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Table 3 -(2) (2)-3dgan
Cost of Living Index And Percent Changes poill Cuuig dduoall dalail auball oladl
For Divisions ,Groups And Classes 2007=100 Jgnallg Gilegoaallg plwaill

il 2017 powa (o pbill Gywi
a—whidll pl_g)ill Percent Change to

Index Numbers DEC 2017 From

Houwd  podgi  poiuu pouy podgi  poiuu pouud
Dlvislons Groups And Classes DEC  NOV  SEP NOV SEP  DEC \gnallg \ileganallg alual
2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 2016

household utensils 123.6 123.3 123.0 125.0 0.2 0.5 -1.1 dyljio G'Qé‘Q ‘,r\ﬂg!
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 141.2 142.6 140.2 135.2 -1.0 0.7 4.4 ddyanllg Jjioll Gjgalg cilgal
Major tools and equipment 129.0 128.4 120.7 123.0 0.5 6.9 4.9 duwill ¢ilacallg eilgalll
Small tools and miscellaneous accessories 142.2 143.7 141.7 136.1 1.0 0.4 4.5 acgiinll lgiléalog dpen cilgal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 175.8 175.7 174.6 172.9 0.1 0.7 1.7 Jioll ailinl ¢iloang glw
Non-durable household goods 126.0 126.0 126.4 126.3 0.0 -0.3 -0.2 G}mw,uc ayjio glu
Domestic & household services 199.2 199.1 197.3 194.9 0.1 1.0 2.2 aypulllg ayljioll ciloaall
HEALTH 124.4 1242 123.6 123.2 0.2 0.6 1.0 ~ aanll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 112.8 112.4 112.3 113.1 0.4 0.4 -0.3 aubll ¢ilaoollg djgalllg calxiioll
Pharmaceutical products 115.3 115.1 115.1 115.8 0.2 0.2 -0.4 duillynll wixiall
Other medical products 137.7 139.2 135.3 128.3 -1.1 1.8 7.3 wpl dub ailaiio
Therapeutic appliances and equipment 103.6 102.6 103.1 105.4 1.0 0.5 1.7 danloll ¢laeallg Gjgalll
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 123.6 123.6 123.9 122.8 0.0 -0.2 0.7 qudgall Gload
Medical services 130.6 130.6 130.8 130.3 0.0 -0.2 0.2 duhll aloaall
Dental Services 118.1 118.1 1185 117.2 0.0 -0.3 0.8 aliwill b Gload
Paramedical services 121.6 121.6 122.1 120.1 0.0 -0.4 1.2 duhll aud ciloadll
HOSPITAL SERVICES 146.5 146.5 1429 141.9 0.0 2.5 3.2 Glamiwoll Giload
Hospital services 146.5 146.5 1429 141.9 0.0 2.5 3.2 Gladiuall Giload
TRANSPORT 119.5 119.5 120.2 121.1 0.0 -06 -1.3 Jaill
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 91.8 914 910 90.5 0.4 0.9 1.4 lsall albyido
Motor cars 91.7 91.3 90.8 90.4 0.4 1.0 1.4 Al
Motor cycles 114.4 113.8 113.6 112.6 0.5 0.7 1.6 dyli wlya
Bicycles 143.7 144.4 144.7 139.7 -0.5 -0.7 2.9 ailga wilyja
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 141.6 141.7 143.8 144.1 -0.1 -15 1.7 annAuidl Jaill ailano Juddid
Spare parts for transport equipment 112.9 113.3 114.1 118.1 -0.4 -1.1 -4.4 aniidl Jail Glaoo jue ghd
Fuels & lubricants for transport equipment 159.9 159.9 1599 159.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 annAdill Jaill alaool Cigijg agdg
Maintenance transport equipment 136.0 136.0 140.6 139.7 0.0 -3.3 -2.6 oAl Jaill dlaeo alio)
Other services transport equipment 107.5 107.5 110.1 110.2 0.0 2.4 -25 awnAddl Jaill alaoo u-uii Gload
TRANSPORT SERVICES 153.3 154.5 154.9 164.7 -0.8 -1.0 -6.9 Jaill ailoas
Passenger transport by railway 104.8 104.8 104.8 102.5 0.0 0.0 2.2 Ayl dawll eyl Jdi
Passenger transport by road 1359 1359 1349 1413 0.0 0.7 -3.8 lp clol Jdi
Passenger transport by air 167.0 169.0 170.3 183.2 -1.2 -19 -88 lg> clagl Jai
Passenger transport by sea 136.2 136.2 138.0 138.6 0.0 -1.3 -1.7 Adl G-Ub Ge wlagl Jai
Other purchased transport services 129.0 129.0 129.0 131.3 0.0 0.0 -1.8 wpl dljide Jdi caloas
COMMUNICATION 98.3 984 97.2 97.2 -0.1 1.1 1.1 Glllnill
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2 992 99.2 99.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 Gy aload
Postal services 99.2 99.2 99.2 99.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 upll ailoas
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 092.3 93.3 86.1 85.5 -11 7.2 8.0 wublag wile ajgal
Telephone and telefax equipment 92.3 93.3 86.1 85.5 -1.1 7.2 8.0 wublag wile djpal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 09.6 99.6 99.6 99.7 0.0 0.0 0.1 wuslallg ailgll caload
Telephone and telefax services 996 996 996 09.7 0.0 0.0 0.1 wuslallg wailgll culoas
RECREATION AND CULTURE 116.2 116.5 116.0 117.9 -0.3 0.2 -1.4 aalaillg gyl
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 70.9 727 72.8 73.2 -25 -26 -31 pgnillg djnullg dwauwll Glaooll
Equipment for recording of sound & pictures 750 77.8 791 80.5 3.6 52 -6.8 dygnllg ignll Jrawi ¢ilaeo
Photo & cinemato & optical instruments 103.1 103.5 103.6 95.0 0.4 -0.5 8.5 ayndl wlgalllg pgnill ¢ilago
Information processing equipment 60.3 61.2 601 59.8 -1.5 0.3 0.8 alilll dalloo djgal
Recording media 113.2 117.7 121.2 123.1 -3.8 -6.6 -8.0 diouill Jilwg
Repair of audio, photo & info.equipment 97.8 97.8 97.2 96.6 0.0 0.6 1.2 ponillg dynllg doauwll tilaoall Jllo|
il dalleo

OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 167.6 167.5 164.3 149.6 0.1 20 120 aaldillg ayayill danoll (alll pmﬂ
Major durables for outdoor recreation 140.1 137.7 138.6 141.1 1.7 1.1 -0.7 awajill daoallg (Ul duuil dpooall glull

glhll clgpll
Musical Instruments and major durables for 116.3 116.3 127.6 118.3 0.0 -89 -1.7 awuiyll dj000ll Cilaoallg cl.u:mu%ﬂ L:lg.ngJﬂi
indoor recreation lalall auayill
Repair of recreation & culture goods 172.0 172.0 167.5 152.1 0.0 2.7 131 aalaillg aapill (Al gluwll Jlo|
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 115.0 115.0 113.5 126.0 0.0 1.3 -87 wplll guayill cilaaoll
Games, toys and hobbies 104.3 104.2 102.3 105.8 0.1 20 -14 @blggllg (oallg wilallll
Equipment for sport & camping 114.9 1149 1155 111.2 0.0 -05 3.3  @lhllclgpll (na auajillg puaillg aslyll cilano
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Table 3 -(3) (3)-3dgan
Cost of Living Index And Percent Changes poill Cuuig dduoall dalail auball oladl
For Divisions ,Groups And Classes 2007=100 Jgnallg Gilegoaallg plwaill

wdl 2017 powwa (o poill duui
a—whidll pl_g)ill Percent Change to
Index Numbers DEC 2017 From

Houyd  podgi  poinu pouwd  podgi poiu pound
HIKIEIONSECIONpSIANTIEIasEs DEC NOV SEP  DEC NOV SEP  DEC \gnallg \ileganallg alual
2017 2017 2017 2016 2017 2017 2016

Gardens, plants and flowers 133.9 133.9 1424 137.2 00 -6.0 -24 Jgajllg tililillg ilaall
Pets 132.8 132.8 130.3 166.1 0.0 1.9 -20.0 . aalill eililgall
Veterinary for pets 96.0 96.0 94.9 94.2 0.0 1.2 1.9 aayllll cililgiall &byl Giloas
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 111.7 112.1 112.7 108.6 0.4 -0.9 29 aualdig duguay ciloas
Recreational and sporting services 103.0 103.5 1056 99.3 -0.5 -25 3.7 @olyg dpudyi Giloas
Cultural services 127.1 127.1 125.0 125.0 0.0 1.7 1.7 aalaill Gloasll
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 101.9 101.9 102.0 102.8 0.0 -0.1 -0.9 awlbydllg caanllg wiall
Books 89.8 89.6 904 91.1 0.2 -0.7 -1.4 s
Newspapers and periodicals 102.2 102.2 102.2 1022 00 00 00 ailygallg wannll
Stationery and drawing materials 108.2 108.3 108.1 109.3 -0.1 0.1 -1.0 puyllg &SI Gilgalg dunlbydll
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 156.4 156.4 155.7 153.7 0.0 0.4 1.8 dabuullg wilhall (Agye
Package holidays 156.4 156.4 155.7 153.7 0.0 0.4 1.8 asluullg wilbell hgjc
EDUCATION 128.0 128.0 128.0 124.9 0.0 00 2.5 puloill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 142.2 1422 142.2 138.2 0.0 0.0 29 qulilllg (ailaidl Jié Lo auloill
Pre-primary and primary education 142.2 142.2 142.2 138.2 0.0 0.0 2.9 yuilillg il d Lo pyloill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 1329 1329 1329 130.2 0.0 0.0 2.1 hugiollg (ngilill auloill
Secondary&Intermediate education 132.9 1329 1329 130.2 0.0 0.0 21 hugiallg (ngilill aulaill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 95.0 95.0 95.0 89.8 0.0 0.0 5.8 ol pé (ngilill 2oy Lo pyleill
Post-secondary non-tertiary education 950 950 950 89.8 0.0 0.0 5.8 volall pé (ngilill a0y o pylaill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 97.8 97.8 97.8 97.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 lall aulaill
Tertiary education 97.8 97.8 97.8 978 00 00 00 wlall pylaill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 123.6 123.4 1239 1257 0.2 -0.2 -1.7 Galiallg pclhall
CATERING SERVICE 123.4 123.1 122.6 125.5 0.2 0.7 -1.7 Glagll padi Giloas
Restaurants, cafés and the like 122.8 1225 121.9 125.6 0.2 0.7 -2.2 lpg:Liti log (naléiallg pclholl
Canteens 125.8 125.8 125.8 125.1 0.0 0.0 0.6 anléoll
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 126.1 127.4 137.6 1271 -1.0 -84 -0.8 amgpanll Gadllg galiall eiloaa
Accommodation services 126.1 127.4 137.6 127.1 -1.0 -8.4 -0.8 auigyaoall géillg Galiall ciloas
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND 125.8 126.5 126.3 1244 -0.6 -0.4 1.1 dcgiioll iloaallg glwll
SERVICES

PERSONAL CARE 121.2 1224 121.6 120.4 -1.0 -0.3 0.7 anaill gliall
Hairdressing salons and personal care 114.8 116.3 117.0 116.4 1.3 1.9 1.4 anAill gliell aiload
Electric appliances for personal care 1229 1253 1285 127.5 -1.9 4.4 -3.6 anAdll gliell anlall aibygall djgalll
Other appliances & products for personal care 1229 124.1 122.7 121.3 1.0 0.2 1.3 anAdll aliell ailyiiog djgal
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 142.1 143.6 144.1 141.1 -1.0 -1.4 0.7 wpll anadll aaiolll
Jewellery, clocks and watches 151.3 153.0 153.1 148.1 -1.1 -1.2 2.2 disoill canillg lpelgil cilclullg &ilymgaall
Other personal effects 111.6 1125 114.1 117.8 -0.8 -22 53 AUl Al aaiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 126.0 126.0 126.0 127.1 0.0 0.0 =0).¢) ducloinzll &iloaall
Social protection 126.0 126.0 126.0 127.1 0.0 0.0 -0.9 ducloiz il GiloaAll
INSURANCE 171.7 162.4 161.8 178.4 5.7 6.1 -3.8 uwaI
Insurance connected with the dwelling 1145 114.5 108.7 108.7 0.0 5.3 5.3 ol (ale guolill
Insurance connected with health 985 98.7 100.0 104.6 0.2 15 5.8 danll (le golill
Insurance connected with transport 215.9 199.6 1955 220.7 8.2 104 -2.2 Jailly Jniall ol
Other insurances 132.0 132.0 140.6 146.5 0.0 -6.1 -9.9 umlﬂl ao Al ¢lgil
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.€ C. 108.4 107.9 108.4 100.6 0.5 0.0 7.8 Ul adloll aloaall
Other financial services n.e.c. 108.4 107.9 108.4 100.6 0.5 0.0 7.8 Rl &ALl aloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.EC. 119.5 120.0 119.7 117.7 -0.4 -0.2 1.5 i Lmi[ Gload
Other services not elsewhere classified 119.5 120.0 119.7 117.7 0.4 -0.2 1.5 Al glho (na daino pe (nal wload
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Table 4 (1) (1) 4ygan
Cost Of Living Indices And Percent Changes poill Cunig ool &alai aulidll plé)il
For Divisions And Group By Cities 2007=100 aaall cuun Gilegonollg plwaill
Bl RIYADH dojaollaao MAKKAH
awubidll pl.ajiJl p—o0ill a i auubidll Pl.ajiJl poill & uui
Index Numbers %Change Index Numbers %Change
T D ——— Houud
Hodagi 2017 Houud podgi 2017 DEC
NOV — nov | DeEC Nov T nNov .
. "y
Groups and Classes 2017 2017 jodgi 2017 2017 2017 hodgi legonollg olwdlll
General Index 145.4 145.2 0.1 133.2 133.8 -0.4 ololl (uuldll adgll
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 143.3 1433 0.0 1415 1423 -0.6 cilgpiollg &acll
FOOD 1439 1439 0.0 142.3  143.2 -0.6 aaclll
BEVERAGES 136.4 136.4 0.0 132.0 131.4 0.5 Glgpirall
TOBACCO 425.7 4257 0.0 4257  425.7 0.0 aull
TOBACCO 4257 4257 0.0 4257  425.7 0.0 guill
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 108.7 110.9 -2.0 115.3 119.4 3.4 aanllg guwioll
CLOTHING 111.5 113.8 -2.0 1159 119.9 -3.3 wwllall
FOOTWEAR 90.6 92.2 -1.7 111.6 116.7 4.4 aanlll
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY, 225.8 224.0 0.8 145.1  145.1 0.0 t Ul agagll ¢lgilg jlallg clygallg aliallg gaull
GAS AND OTHER FUELS
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 251.0 248.7 0.9 148.7 148.8 -0.1 Gaull il
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 147.0 1458 0.8 118.1 118.7 -05 Gawall Jllblg dilo
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 237.3 237.3 0.0 210.2 210.2 0.0 Gauoll dlnioll ¢iloaallg alwall
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 113.1 1131 0.0 113.9 113.9 0.0 wpalll agagll glgjig jlallg clygAall
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD 128.0 128.1 -0.1 137.6  139.1 11 giibng Jjiall ciljgaig Cuili
EQUIPMENT AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS 104.9 104.9 0.0 113.4 1147 -1.1 alaullg &bl
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 128.8 128.8 0.0 183.2 195.2 -6.1 adjioll wilaguiall
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 1135 114.0 -0.4 130.9 133.3 -1.8 dljiall &jpall
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 1145 114.8 -0.3 131.7 131.6 0.1 ddjio wilgal
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 136.2 136.8 0.4 127.0 127.8 0.6 a@ynllg Jjioll gjgaig wilgal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 170.2 1704 01 162.1 160.1 1.2 Jjioll dilnl ¢iloarg glw
HEALTH 116.0 116.0 0.0 122.0 122.2 -0.2 ~ aanll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 100.4 100.4 0.0 1115 112.2 -0.6 auhll cilanallg djpaillg cilaiiall
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 110.6 110.6 0.0 130.2  130.2 0.0 wudpall Giload
HOSPITAL SERVICES 154.5 1545 0.0 1245 1245 0.0 Gladiwall Gloas
TRANSPORT 123.1 1232 -0.1 128.0 126.7 1.0 Jaill
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 85.4 858 -0.5 94.7 91.7 3.3 abbyall ailjido
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 158.3 158.3 0.0 159.7 159.8 -0.1 anadll Jaill cilano Jydii
TRANSPORT SERVICES 145.4 145.1 0.2 1451 1459 -0.5 Jaill aload
COMMUNICATION 91.4 914 0.0 104.2  105.1 -0.9 GUlnill
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2  99.2 0.0 99.2 99.2 0.0 dpyp ailoady
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 528 53.1 -0.6 1250 1299 -3.8 wuslag wiile djgal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 99.7 99.7 0.0 99.7 99.7 0.0 wublallg cailgll ¢iload
RECREATION AND CULTURE 106.2 106.5 -0.3 1155 116.2 -0.6 aaldillg gyl
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 65.9 66.8 1.3 97.6 99.4 1.8 panillg apnullg d&oouwll cilaoall
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 194.6 1945 0.1 2296 2296 0.0 aaléillg aayill daoall (Al glul
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 85.3 85.2 0.1 103.3 105.4 2.0 il aupuayill cilaoall
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 108.8 109.6 0.7 96.3 95.4 0.9 aualdig aupuay ciloas
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 98.4 985 01 105.9 106.0 0.1 auulbyillg caanllg ciall
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 153.2 153.2 0.0 153.2  153.2 0.0 aslbullg Gillhell (pgpe
EDUCATION 122.0 122.0 0.0 123.4 123.4 0.0 puloill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 134.0 134.0 0.0 143.6 143.6 0.0 gulaiplilg (il ll Jud Lo puleill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 1152 115.2 0.0 132.2 132.2 0.0 bugiollg (ngilill puloill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 131.0 131.0 0.0 20.6 20.6 0.0 yoolall pe (ngilill a0y o pyloill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 106.4 106.4 0.0 134.7 1347 0.0 llell oyleill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 120.2 119.3 0.8 108.1  109.0 -0.8 Galiallg aclhall
CATERING SERVICE 119.6 118.6 0.8 103.8 104.1 -0.3 Glagll piadi ciloads
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 1269 126.9 0.0 151.7 158.6 4.4 adgpanll Gadllg galiall iloas
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND 119.2 120.0 0.7 1476 1473 0.2 dcgiioll ciloaallg gluwll
SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE 116.1 116.4 -0.3 134.9 140.9 -4.3 ) anull ﬁaLLgJI
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 134.3 135.6 -1.0 165.5 165.1 0.2 wplll il daiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 114.3 1143 0.0 1143 1143 0.0 ducloix il ailoaAll
INSURANCE 173.3 1733 0.0 1365 136.5 0.0 ‘ ol
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C. 97.5 97.5 0.0 102.1 90.4 12.9 wpdl adlall caloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.EC. 112.6 113.6 -0.9 155.0 150.7 2.9 wil aload
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Table 4 (2) (2) 4ygn

Cost Of Living Indices And Percent Changes poill Cunig ool &alai aulidll plé)il

For Divisions And Group By Cities 2007=100 aaall cuun Gilegonollg plwaill

dan JEDDAH ploall DAMMAM
Guulidll oldyill  p il & i dwnball playill  poill & i
Index Numbers %Change Index Numbers %Change
L0u) _— Houud
hodgi 2017 pouyd podgi 2017 DEC
NOV — nov | DeEC Nov T nNov .
. "y

Groups and Classes 2017 2017 jodgi 2017 2017 2017 hodgi legonollg olwdlll
General Index 138.0 138.1 -0.1 139.4 139.5 -0.1 ololl (uuldll adgll
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 153.9 153.8 0.1 1385 136.8 1.2 ciligpitallg dacll
FOOD 154.1 154.0 0.1 139.1  137.3 1.3 aacll
BEVERAGES 151.4 151.2 0.1 131.6  131.2 0.3 Glgpiall
TOBACCO 396.8 396.8 0.0 421.0 421.0 0.0 aull
TOBACCO 396.8 396.8 0.0 421.0 421.0 0.0 guill
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 105.9 106.7 0.7 946 953 0.7 ainlilg gwiloll
CLOTHING 107.7 109.3 -1.5 91.0 89.4 1.8 wuoll
FOOTWEAR 94.4  89.4 5.6 118.2  133.3 -11.3 &l
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY, 166.6 167.0 0.2 200.8 202.8 -1.0 (Ul agéigll ¢lgilg jlallg clypallg aliallg Gauwll
GAS AND OTHER FUELS
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 175.1 175.4 -0.2 217.0 218.9 -0.9 Gaull il
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 131.4 1345 -2.3 147.1  156.5 -6.0 Gauwall allolg &ibo
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 223.8 223.8 0.0 2496 249.6 0.0 Gauoll dlnioll ciloadllg alwoll
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 114.3 114.2 0.1 115.8 116.0 0.2 wnlll agagll glgilg jlallg clgall
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD 132.7 1323 0.3 1350 135.9 -0.7 giibng Jjiall ciljgaig Cuili
EQUIPMENT AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS 104.4 105.2 -0.8 116.0 117.2 -1.0 alaullg bl
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 143.2 1375 4.1 85.5 85.3 0.2 dyljioll ¢ilaguioll
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 119.3 117.5 1.5 103.4 104.8 -1.3 dljiall &jpall
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 1285 129.7 0.9 102.3  103.0 0.7 aljio cilgal
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 133.2 1332 0.0 112.7  116.6 -3.3 a@ynllg Jjioll gjgaig wilgal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 176.8 1771 0.2 204.4 204.9 0.2 Jjioll dilnl ¢iloarg glw
HEALTH 139.7 138.9 0.6 114.9 1145 0.3 ~ aanll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 1309 128.9 1.6 106.0 104.7 1.2 duhll &laoallg &jpallg calaiiall
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 133.8 133.8 0.0 116.9 116.9 0.0 qudjoll Giload
HOSPITAL SERVICES 166.6 166.6 0.0 126.9 126.9 0.0 Gladiwall Gloas
TRANSPORT 117.4  117.2 0.2 1145 114.0 0.4 Jadll
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 94.4  93.8 0.6 90.1 89.0 1.2 Glbyall whyido
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 1381 138.3 0.1 137.3  137.2 0.1 dnadll Jaill ¢ilaoo Juadi
TRANSPORT SERVICES 1349 135.1 -0.1 129.1  129.3 -0.2 Jaill &loas
COMMUNICATION 103.5 103.7 0.2 102.0 1015 0.5 Gllnill
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2  99.2 0.0 99.2 99.2 0.0 dpyp ailoady
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 1212 122.4 1.0 112.6  110.0 2.4 wublag wile djgal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 99.7 99.7 0.0 99.7 99.7 0.0 wublallg cailgll ¢iload
RECREATION AND CULTURE 117.8  117.4 0.3 1095 111.0 -1.4 aalaillg agyll
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 80.0 80.1 -0.1 69.8 80.8 -13.6 ponillg dynyllg doouwll cilaoll
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 157.4 157.4 0.0 128.3 128.3 0.0 dalaillg ayayill aoall (ALl glwll
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 127.8 126.3 1.2 107.3  107.0 0.3 Il dyguaill cilaoall
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 109.7 109.7 0.0 93.0 91.9 1.2 aualdig aguagi ciloaa
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 99.4 994 0.0 101.7 1017 0.0 duulbyallg caanllg wiall
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 146.1 146.1 0.0 157.5 1575 0.0 daluullg Gillholl hgye
EDUCATION 138.4 138.4 0.0 133.1  133.1 0.0 ouloill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 172.4 172.4 0.0 149.3 149.3 0.0 gulaiplilg (il ll Jud Lo puleill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 1456 145.6 0.0 146.8 146.8 0.0 bugiollg (ngilill puloill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 422 422 0.0 110.0 110.0 0.0 ywolall pé (ngilill 20) lo pyloill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 106.8 106.8 0.0 44.6 44.6 0.0 lall pdaill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 127.4 127.6 -0.2 123.9 1238 0.1 Galiallg aclhall
CATERING SERVICE 128.8 128.8 0.0 125.7 125.6 0.1 Glagll puadi wload
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 113.8 115.0 -1.0 106.5 106.1 0.4 adgpanll Gadllg galiall iloas
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND 1215 1215 0.0 121.7 122.0 0.2 dcgiioll ciloaallg gluwll
SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE 116.8 119.7 -2.4 121.3 1225 -1.0 _ cusnnl & bel)
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.EC. 122.7 123.4 -0.6 118.4 116.8 1.4 p il goadll deiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 171.0 171.0 0.0 83.5 83.5 0.0 axclainlil GiloaAll
INSURANCE 200.5 138.9 44.3 173.3 173.3 0.0 ) ol
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C. 1225 1225 0.0 106.4 107.4 -0.9 wplll adlall Gloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.E.C. 119.8 120.2 -0.3 1241 1246 -0.4 wal Gloas
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Table 4 ( 3) (3) 4ygn

Cost Of Living Indices And Percent Changes poill Cunig ool &alai aulidll plé)il

For Divisions And Group By Cities 2007=100 aaall cuun Gilegonollg plwaill

djgioll disaall MEDINA ailhll TAIF
awubidll pl.ajiJl p—o0ill a i dwnball playill  poill & i
Index Numbers %Change Index Numbers %Change
LouL D ——— Houud
hodgi 2017 Houud podgi 2017 DEC
NOV — nov | DeEC Nov T nNov .
. "y

Groups and Classes 2017 2017 jodgi 2017 2017 2017 hodgi legonollg olwdlll
General Index 130.8 131.0 -0.2 134.4 134.6 -0.1 ololl (uuldll adgll
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 143.0 143.9 -0.6 1405  140.7 0.1 cilgpiollg &acll
FOOD 143.0 144.0 -0.7 141.3 141.4 -0.1 &aclll
BEVERAGES 142.3 142.2 0.1 131.5 131.8 -0.2 Glgpirall
TOBACCO 289.8 289.8 0.0 396.7 396.7 0.0 aull
TOBACCO 289.8 289.8 0.0 396.7 396.7 0.0 gl
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 127.7  127.7 0.0 100.0  100.3 -0.3 aanllg guwioll
CLOTHING 128.1 128.2 -0.1 102.1 1025 -0.4 wwllall
FOOTWEAR 124.8 124.8 0.0 86.5 85.6 1.1 EIESNI]
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY, 138.2 138.3 0.1 171.9 1720 -0.1 Ul agéigll ¢lgilg jlallg clypallg aliallg Gauwll
GAS AND OTHER FUELS
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 137.1 1374 -0.2 184.0 184.0 0.0 Gaull il
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 150.9 150.9 0.0 110.5 111.2 -0.6 Gawoll allnlg diln
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 214.8 214.8 0.0 218.3 2183 0.0 Gauoll dlnioll ciloadllg alwoll
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 114.0 113.2 0.7 113.9 114.1 0.2 wnlll agagll glgilg jlallg clgall
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD 130.0  130.0 0.0 152.8  153.2 0.3 giibng Jjiall ciljgaig Cuili
EQUIPMENT AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS 118.4 118.4 0.0 142.6 1435 -0.6 alaullg &bl
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 1105 111.1 -0.5 132.6  133.3 -0.5 adjioll wilaguiall
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 1229 1229 0.0 117.4 1185 -0.9 dljiall &jgall
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 107.1  107.1 0.0 138.7 1359 2.1 aljio wilgal
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 112.0 112.0 0.0 100.9  99.9 1.0 adallg Jjioll djgaig cilgal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 1625 1625 0.0 201.2 201.2 0.0 Jjioll dilnl ¢iloarg glw
HEALTH 1271 127.2 -0.1 108.7  108.7 0.0 ~ aanll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 1259 126.0 0.1 109.0 109.0 0.0 duhll ¢ilanallg &jgalllg calxiiall
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 139.8 139.8 0.0 108.9 108.9 0.0 qudpall tload
HOSPITAL SERVICES 1045 104.5 0.0 107.7  107.7 0.0 Ghadiwall ¢iloas
TRANSPORT 119.2 1183 0.8 108.4 110.5 -1.9 daill
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 93.0 91.1 2.1 73.3 77.4 -5.3 abbyall ailjido
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 1387 138.7 0.0 113.5 113.7 0.2 anaditll Jaill ¢ilaoo Jydir
TRANSPORT SERVICES 157.4 157.5 -0.1 256.7 258.3 -0.6 Jaill ailoas
COMMUNICATION 951 95.1 0.0 895 895 0.0 Gloill]
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2 99.2 0.0 99.2 99.2 0.0 dup tload
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 735 735 0.0 42.0 421 0.2 wublag wile djgal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 99.7 99.7 0.0 99.7 99.7 0.0 wublallg cailgll ¢iload
RECREATION AND CULTURE 116.2 116.2 0.0 119.6  118.9 0.6 aaldillg gyl
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 66.3 66.4 0.2 70.9 67.5 5.0 panillg apnullg d&oouwll cilaoall
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 168.8 168.8 0.0 193.2 193.2 0.0 aaléillg aayill daoall (Al glul
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 115.7 115.7 0.0 142.0 1419 0.1 Rl aguapll ¢ilaoall
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 96.2 96.2 0.0 87.3 87.3 0.0 aualdig aupuay ciloas
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 1117 1117 0.0 112.4 110.9 1.4 auulbyillg caanllg ciall
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 167.3 167.3 0.0 153.2  153.2 0.0 daluullg wilholl gy
EDUCATION 126.2 126.2 0.0 1276  127.6 0.0 puloill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 142.8 1428 0.0 155.7 155.7 0.0 gulaiplilg (il ll Jud Lo puleill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 1429 142.9 0.0 132.6 132.6 0.0 bugiollg (ngilill puloill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 106.4 106.4 0.0 36.1 36.1 0.0 yoolall pe (ngilill a0y o pyloill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 18.7 187 0.0 118.8 118.8 0.0 lall pdaill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 125.2 1255 -0.2 103.0 104.0 -1.0 Galiallg aclhall
CATERING SERVICE 128.6 128.6 0.0 102.6  102.6 0.0 Glagll piadi ciloads
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 91.7 94.5 -3.0 107.2 117.8 9.0 adgpanll Gadllg galiall iloas
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND 1389 1395 0.4 141.4 1395 1.4 dcgiioll ciloaallg gluwll
SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE 1233 123.4 -0.1 131.7  129.7 1.5 _ cusnnl & bel)
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 160.5 160.7 -0.1 174.3  169.0 3.1 wplll andill aaiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 116.8 116.8 0.0 114.3 114.3 0.0 ducloinzlll Giloadll
INSURANCE 173.3 173.3 0.0 173.3 173.3 0.0 ) ol
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C. 89.2 89.2 0.0 123.9 123.9 0.0 walll adlall caloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.E.C. 144.6  146.1 -1.0 130.4 130.2 0.2 wal Gloas
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Table 4 (4) (4) 4ygn

Cost Of Living Indices And Percent Changes poill Cunig ool &alai aulidll plé)il

For Divisions And Group By Cities 2007=100 aaall cuun Gilegonollg plwaill

wagagll ALHOFOF Lpil ABHA
awubidll pl.ajiJl p—o0ill a i auubidll Pl.ajiJl poill & uui
Index Numbers %Change Index Numbers %Change
T D ——— Houud
Hodagi 2017 Houud podgi 2017 DEC
NOV — nov | DeEC Nov T nNov .
. "y

Groups and Classes 2017 2017 jodgi 2017 2017 2017 hodgi legonollg olwdlll
General Index 127.8 128.0 -0.2 128.4 129.1 -0.5 ololl (uuldll adgll
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 136.1 137.3 -0.9 1400 1435 2.4 cilgpiollg &acll
FOOD 1359 137.2 -0.9 1411 1448 -2.6 aaclll
BEVERAGES 137.6 137.8 -0.1 128.2 1283 -0.1 Glgpirall
TOBACCO 406.6 406.6 0.0 390.4 390.4 0.0 aull
TOBACCO 406.6 406.6 0.0 390.4 390.4 0.0 guill
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 112.7  112.1 0.5 123.9 123.4 0.4 aanllg guwioll
CLOTHING 111.4 110.8 0.5 123.2 123.0 0.2 wwllall
FOOTWEAR 120.5 120.5 0.0 128.6 1255 2.5 aanlll
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY, 1446 1447 0.1 136.4 136.5 -0.1 Ul agéigll ¢lgilg jlallg clypallg aliallg Gauwll
GAS AND OTHER FUELS
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 147.1 1473 -0.1 135.8 136.0 -0.1 Gaull il
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 160.6 159.9 0.4 118.4 118.7 -0.3 Gawoll allnlg diln
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 1747 174.7 0.0 2373 237.3 0.0 Gauoll dlnioll ciloadllg alwoll
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 114.8 114.8 0.0 113.9 113.9 0.0 wnlll agagll glgilg jlallg clgall
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD 1325 133.1 -05 1411 139.5 11 lgiiling Jjioll ciljsgaig Cuils
EQUIPMENT AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS 108.0 109.6 -1.5 130.1  127.6 2.0 alaullg &bl
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 120.1 119.8 0.3 103.4 101.0 2.4 adjioll wilaguiall
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 131.8 131.6 0.2 121.8 1208 0.8 dljiall &jgall
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 134.1 1356 -1.1 161.0 1554 3.6 aljio wilgal
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 132.6 133.2 0.5 249.4  257.1 -3.0 adallg Jjioll djgaig cilgal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 170.2 170.0 0.1 168.2 167.9 0.2 Jjioll dilnl ¢iloarg glw
HEALTH 114.0 114.1 -0.1 1132 1133 -0.1 ~ aanll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 941 941 0.0 117.6  117.7 0.1 duhll ¢ilanallg &jgalllg calxiiall
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 138.8 138.8 0.0 111.6 111.6 0.0 vl diload
HOSPITAL SERVICES 101.0 101.0 0.0 108.7 108.7 0.0 Gbadiwell Gloas
TRANSPORT 115.8 1145 1.1 102.9  103.2 -0.3 daill
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 955 92.3 3.5 83.6 84.2 -0.7 abbyall ailjido
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 1263 126.2 0.1 127.0 127.0 0.0 aunadul Jail cilano Jadii
TRANSPORT SERVICES 166.3 169.2 -1.7 86.1 86.1 0.0 Jaill aload
COMMUNICATION 91.2 915 -0.3 96.1  96.1 0.0 Glllailll
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2 99.2 0.0 99.2 99.2 0.0 dup tload
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 51.8 53.1 24 83.1 828 0.4 wublag wile djgal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 99.7 99.7 0.0 98.9 98.9 0.0 wublallg cailgll ¢iload
RECREATION AND CULTURE 88.0 89.0 -1.1 134.9 135.6 -0.5 aalaillg augyill
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 55.1 59.9 -8.0 721 725 -0.6 panillg apnullg d&oouwll cilaoall
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 116.9 116.9 0.0 193.3 193.3 0.0 aaléillg aayill daoall (Al glul
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 107.7 108.4 -0.6 140.8 1428 -1.4 Rl aguapll ¢ilaoall
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 113.1 113.6 0.4 170.1 170.9 0.5 aualdig aupuay ciloas
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 1104 110.4 0.0 103.8 103.6 0.2 auulbyillg caanllg ciall
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 51.9 519 0.0 153.2  153.2 0.0 aslbullg Gillhell (pgpe
EDUCATION 140.7 140.7 0.0 124.7 1247 0.0 puloill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 141.0 141.0 0.0 134.0 134.0 0.0 gulaiplilg (il ll Jud Lo puleill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 1555 155.5 0.0 115.2 115.2 0.0 bugiollg (ngilill puloill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 101.2 101.2 0.0 152.6  152.6 0.0 ywolall pé (ngilill 20) lo pyloill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 114.8 114.8 0.0 108.7  108.7 0.0 lall pdaill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 139.2 138.7 0.4 128.4 129.1 -0.5 Galiallg aclhall
CATERING SERVICE 1447 144.3 0.3 119.7 120.1 -0.3 Aliagll padi Giload
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 83.2 82.4 1.0 216.4 219.3 1.3 adgpanll Gadllg galiall iloas
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND 117.0 117.3 -0.3 119.3 120.2 0.7 dcgiioll ciloaallg gluwll
SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE 111.5 111.6 -0.1 114.4 114.4 0.0 ) duoAall ﬁaLLgJI
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 126.3 127.2 -0.7 152.1 1545 -1.6 wplll il daiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 217.0 217.0 0.0 1143 1143 0.0 ducloix il ailoaAll
INSURANCE 173.3 1733 0.0 163.0 163.4 -0.2 ) ol
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C. 147.6 147.6 0.0 97.5 97.5 0.0 wpdl adlall caloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.EC. 107.3 107.4 -0.1 103.6 104.6 -1.0 wil aload
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Table 4 (5)

Cost Of Living Indices And Percent Changes

For Divisions And Group By Cities

Groups and Classes

General Index

FOOD AND BEVERAGES
FOOD

BEVERAGES

TOBACCO

TOBACCO

CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR
CLOTHING

FOOTWEAR

HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY,
GAS AND OTHER FUELS
RENTALS FOR HOUSING

MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD

EQUIPMENT AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS

HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES

HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES

HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS

TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN

GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE
HEALTH

MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT
OUTPATIENT SERVICES

HOSPITAL SERVICES

TRANSPORT

PURCHASE OF VEHICLES

OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT
TRANSPORT SERVICES
COMMUNICATION

POSTAL SERVICES

TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES
RECREATION AND CULTURE

AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS

EDUCATION

PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION
TERTIARY EDUCATION

RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS
CATERING SERVICE

ACCOMMODATION SERVICES
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND

SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE

PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C.
SOCIAL PROTECTION
INSURANCE

FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C.
OTHER SERVICES N.E.C.

Gaup

2007=100

BURAYDAH

Bodgi 2017 DEC

NOV

126.8
141.9
143.8
120.1
425.7
425.7

94.4
94.5
93.7
144.0

148.0
112.4
214.3
111.1
105.4

61.1
158.1
111.2
124.5
120.6
140.2
117.3
109.6
119.5
126.7
114.3
88.3
140.4
121.2
94.5
99.2
70.0
99.7
146.9
52.2
122.2
100.3
100.3
86.3
344.6
117.2
118.2
118.6
152.4
67.9
127.1
126.5
133.0
129.0

136.0
156.3
124.1
173.3
98.9

107.0

Index Numbers %Change

V. VTR

\[e)V)
2017 2017 Hpoagi

0.4
1.8
1.9
0.8
0.0
0.0
-0.5
-0.6
-0.2
-0.1

-0.3
1.9
0.0
0.5
0.3

0.5
-1.4
-0.4

3.1

0.1

0.8
-0.2
-0.5

0.0

0.0
-0.2
-0.5

0.0

0.1
-0.2

0.0
-0.9

0.0
-0.3
-1.0

0.0
-0.3
-1.1

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
-0.1
-0.1

0.1

0.5

0.7
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-0.1

duulidll plaill
Index Numbers

Houud podagi
DEC NOV
2017 2017
121.5 121.8
135.8 136.1
136.5 137.0
127.8 125.6
370.0 370.0
370.0 370.0
102.8  103.0
100.4  100.5
118.0 119.2
109.1  109.2
103.8 103.9
96.1 96.5
208.0 208.0
1115 1115
123.3  122.9
99.1 98.2
156.2 154.8
129.8 128.4
90.6 93.9
110.4  109.0
149.8  150.0
189.4  189.3
107.8 1075
124.6  124.6
461.3 461.3
130.8 128.8
105.6 101.8
134.0 134.0
239.2 237.9
86.1 86.1
99.2 99.2
22.7 22.6
99.7 99.7
85.3 84.1
50.4 50.2
94.8 94.8
96.9 90.3
87.4 90.9
92.5 92.5
90.0 90.0
152.4  152.4
141.4 1414
158.8 158.8
165.7 165.7
1417 1417
120.9 120.6
123.8 123.6
91.7 89.9
126.5 133.1
150.3 150.4
128.4  155.9
1143 1143
161.2 161.2
98.8 98.8
105.8 106.3

(5) 4Jgan

paill Cunig &inoall Galail dubdll plddll
Gaoll cuus Gilegoaallg plwdill

TABUK

%Change
Houud
2017 DeC
NOV .
. "
2017 kodgi clegazallg pluddl
-0.2 plall (uulidll pdyll
-0.2 Gligpiollg aactl
0.4 aacll
1.8 Abgpisall
0.0 aull
0.0 il
0.2 aanlllg guwlloll
-0.1 wuwllall
-1.0 &l
-0.1 Ul agéigll ¢lgilg jlallg clypallg aliallg Gauwll
-0.1 Gauwdl jllll
-0.4 Ghuoll alinlg dilo
0.0 Gauall alniall ¢iloallg abwll
0.0 w1l agagll glgiig jlallg cbypall
0.3 lpiiling Jjioll wiljgaig Cuili
0.9 alawllg Gl
0.9 ol Glaguioll
1.1 dljiall &jgall
-3.5 aljio wilgal
1.3 adallg Jjioll djgaig cilgal
0.1 Jjioll @il loasg gl
0.1 anll
0.3 auhll ¢lhoallg djgaillg olaiiall
0.0 wjall Gloxa
0.0 Ghadiuoll Giload
1.6 Jadll
3.7 wlijoll cilyiiio
0.0 anaill Jadl Glaoo Ju
0.5 daill aloas
0.0 Gllnill
0.0 iy Aload
0.4 ublag waile djgal
0.0 wublallg cailgll ciloas
1.4 aaldillg gyl
0.4 ponillg &ynulg doowll ciloall
0.0 aalaillg ayayill 8a00ll (Al glul
7.3 il dyguapill cilaoall
-3.9 awolaig duguay wiload
0.0 ayulbyillg cannllg il
0.0 dlullg wilthall hgyc
0.0 aulsill
0.0 yulilllg (il il i o puloill
0.0 husgiallg gildl pulaill
0.0 olall ué (ngilill 2y o pyloill
0.0 wlloll aaill
0.2 Galiallg pclboll
0.2 Glagl pasi Gloas
20 adgyanll Gadllg Galiall ailoas
-5.0 dcgiiall ciloaallg glull
0.1 il alioll
-17.6 wiall anaill aaiolll
0.0 uclaiall loadl
0.0 ol
0.0 wall adlall ciloasll
-0.5 @Al diloas
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Table 4 (6) (6) 4Jgn

Cost Of Living Indices And Percent Changes poill Cunig ool &alai aulidll plé)il

For Divisions And Group By Cities 2007=100 aaall cuun Gilegonollg plwaill

dikh Hail aljla Jazan
awubidll pl.ajiJl p—o0ill a i auubidll Pl.ajiJl poill & uui
Index Numbers %Change Index Numbers %Change
T D ——— Houud
Hodagi 2017 Houud podgi 2017 DEC
NOV — nov | DeEC Nov T nNov .
. "y

Groups and Classes 2017 2017 jodgi 2017 2017 2017 hodgi legonollg olwdlll
General Index 129.4 129.5 -0.1 155.7 157.7 -1.3 ololl (uuldll adgll
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 132.1 1323 -0.2 164.7 165.4 0.4 cilgpiollg &acll
FOOD 132.3 1325 -0.2 166.1  167.0 -0.5 aaclll
BEVERAGES 130.0 129.8 0.2 148.6  146.7 1.3 Glgpirall
TOBACCO 3721 3721 0.0 3775 3775 0.0 aull
TOBACCO 3721 3721 0.0 3775 3775 0.0 guill
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 111.4 112.0 -0.5 117.0 120.7 3.1 aanllg guwioll
CLOTHING 116.6 117.2 -0.5 1129 1174 -3.6 wwllall
FOOTWEAR 777 779 -0.3 143.6  143.6 0.0 aanlll
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY, 158.5 158.5 0.0 2089 2115 -1.2 (Ul agéigll ¢lgilg jlallg clypallg aliallg Gauwll
GAS AND OTHER FUELS
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 167.3 167.3 0.0 235.1 238.4 -1.4 Gaull il
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 1004 100.4 0.0 120.4 120.4 0.0 Gauwall alolg &ibo
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 2109 210.9 0.0 160.0 160.0 0.0 Gauoll dlnioll ¢iloaallg alwall
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 115.8 115.7 0.1 113.9 113.9 0.0 wpalll agagll glgjig jlallg clygAall
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD 1386 139.2 0.4 136.3  137.7 -1.0 lgiiling Jjioll ciljsgaig Cuils
EQUIPMENT AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS 98.1  99.2 -1.1 98.0  100.0 -2.0 alaullg &bl
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 108.4 109.2 -0.7 199.4 199.8 -0.2 adjioll wilaguiall
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 120.0 120.0 0.0 123.0 126.9 -3.1 dljiall &jpall
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 1389 138.9 0.0 115.6  114.9 0.6 aljio wilgal
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 152.8 152.8 0.0 163.9  169.9 3.5 a@ynllg Jjioll gjgaig wilgal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 214.0 214.1 0.0 178.7 178.0 0.4 Jjioll dilnl ¢iloarg glw
HEALTH 126.4 126.4 0.0 141.0 141.0 0.0 ~ aanll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 1101 110.2 0.1 140.9 141.0 0.1 duhll ¢ilanallg &jgalllg calxiiall
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 127.6 127.6 0.0 150.7  150.7 0.0 vl diload
HOSPITAL SERVICES 152.9 152.9 0.0 1221 1221 0.0 Ghadiwall ¢iloas
TRANSPORT 117.7 117.9 -0.2 139.5  144.0 -3.1 daill
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 100.6 101.0 -0.4 105.9 111.3 -4.9 abbyoll Giljiio
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 1315 131.6 0.1 134.8 1355 05 aunadul Jail cilano Jadii
TRANSPORT SERVICES 137.7 1375 0.1 326.1 343.9 -5.2 Jaill aload
COMMUNICATION 87.4 87.4 0.0 1285  130.0 -1.2 Glllailll
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2 99.2 0.0 99.2 99.2 0.0 dup tload
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 30.3 303 0.0 2690.8 278.2 30 wublag wile djgal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 99.7 99.7 0.0 98.1 98.1 0.0 wublallg cailgll ¢iload
RECREATION AND CULTURE 1145 114.7 -0.2 162.7 163.6 -0.6 aaldillg gyl
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 75.0 76.0 1.3 83.8 88.2 5.0 panillg apnullg d&oouwll cilaoall
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 1131 1131 0.0 193.3 193.2 0.1 aaléillg aayill daoall (Al glul
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 119.2 1193 -0.1 2354 2355 0.0 Rl aguapll ¢ilaoall
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 140.6 139.6 0.7 125.3 126.1 -0.6 aualdig aupuay ciloas
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 97.7 989 1.2 104.8 104.8 0.0 auulbyillg caanllg ciall
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 123.8 123.8 0.0 1939 193.9 0.0 aaluullg wilhall hgye
EDUCATION 146.0 146.0 0.0 114.0 114.0 0.0 puloill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 1456 145.6 0.0 123.7 123.7 0.0 gulaiplilg (il ll Jud Lo puleill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 167.6 167.6 0.0 129.3 129.3 0.0 bugiollg (ngilill puloill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 66.1 66.1 0.0 30.2 30.2 0.0 olall pe (ngilill a0y bo puleill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 135.3 135.3 0.0 106.4  106.4 0.0 llell oyleill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 105.0 104.6 0.4 128.7 128.6 0.1 Galiallg aclhall
CATERING SERVICE 97.7 97.3 0.4 1295 129.4 0.1 Glagll piadi ciloads
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 178.6 178.6 0.0 120.9 120.9 0.0 adgpanll Gadllg galiall iloas
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND 116.3 116.8 0.4 123.4 1278 3.4 dcgiioll ciloaallg gluwll
SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE 103.8 103.8 0.0 126.6  129.9 -2.5 _ &odddl glioll
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 151.5 151.3 0.1 151.2 158.1 4.4 wplll il daiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 1109 110.9 0.0 103.1  103.1 0.0 ducloix il ailoaAll
INSURANCE 173.3 173.3 0.0 139.6  141.3 -1.2 ) ol
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C. 87.8 98.6 -11.0 103.8 103.8 0.0 wplll adlall Gloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.E.C. 106.2 106.2 0.0 104.9 109.4 4.1 wal Gloas
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Table 4 (7)) (7) 4ygn

Cost Of Living Indices And Percent Changes poill Cunig ool &alai aulidll plé)il

For Divisions And Group By Cities 2007=100 aaall cuun Gilegonollg plwaill

alyi Njran asll Baha
Guulidll oldyill  p il & i dwnball playill  poill & i
Index Numbers %Change Index Numbers %Change
L0l _ Houua
hodgi 2017 pouyd podgi 2017 DEC
NOV — nov | DeEC Nov T nNov .
. "

Groups and Classes 2017 2017 jodgi 2017 2017 2017 hodgi legonollg olwdlll
General Index 137.1 137.0 0.1 143.0 142.7 0.2 ololl (uuldll adgll
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 1413 142.9 -1.1 150.1  148.6 1.0 ciligpitallg dacll
FOOD 142.4 144.0 -1.1 150.6  149.0 1.1 aacll
BEVERAGES 129.3 1298 -0.4 144.1  144.0 0.1 Glgpiall
TOBACCO 388.2 388.2 0.0 400.0  400.0 0.0 aull
TOBACCO 388.2 388.2 0.0 400.0  400.0 0.0 gl
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 99.7 99.8 0.1 125.6 1255 0.1 aanlllg gwiloll
CLOTHING 100.3 100.3 0.0 128.9  128.7 0.2 wuoll
FOOTWEAR 96.3  96.3 0.0 104.0 104.6 -0.6 &l
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY, 1822 182.0 0.1 1535 153.5 0.0 t Ul agagll ¢lgilg jlallg clygallg aliallg gaull
GAS AND OTHER FUELS
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 193.8 193.8 0.0 157.6  157.6 0.0 Gaull il
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 166.2 160.2 3.7 138.0 139.0 0.7 Gawoll allnlg diln
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 211.3 211.3 0.0 2240 224.0 0.0 Gauoll dlnioll ciloadllg alwoll
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 114.8 114.8 0.0 113.7 113.5 0.2 wnlll agagll glgilg jlallg clgall
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD 1389 138.8 0.1 169.7 170.1 -0.2 lpiiling Jjioll wiljugaig Cuili
EQUIPMENT AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS 1247 1245 0.2 129.9  129.7 0.2 alaullg bl
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 1329 1336 -0.5 169.6  171.5 -1.1 ayjioll cilaguiall
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 121.0 119.8 1.0 132.4 134.5 -1.6 dljiall &jpall
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 127.3 128.7 -1.1 169.3 167.8 0.9 ddjio wilgal
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 115.8 116.0 0.2 298.4 297.1 0.4 a@ynllg Jjioll gjgaig wilgal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 175.2 175.2 0.0 2378 237.8 0.0 Jjioll dilnl ¢iloarg glw
HEALTH 1143 1143 0.0 1135 113.2 0.3 ~ aanll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 98.8 988 0.0 102.7 101.7 1.0 duhll ailaoallg djgalllg cilxiiall
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 126.5 126.5 0.0 102.5 102.5 0.0 wudpall Giload
HOSPITAL SERVICES 118.0 118.0 0.0 154.5 154.5 0.0 Gladiwall Gloas
TRANSPORT 1245 121.2 2.7 136.1  135.9 0.1 Jadll
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 117.0 109.9 6.5 117.6  116.9 0.6 albpall alyjiio
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 137.5 137.8 0.2 153.2 153.2 0.0 il Jaill cilaeo Jydd
TRANSPORT SERVICES 101.1  100.2 0.9 147.8  148.8 -0.7 Jaill ailoas
COMMUNICATION 922 923 0.1 121.6  122.0 0.3 Gllnill
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2  99.2 0.0 99.2 99.2 0.0 dpyp ailoady
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 57.1 58.1 1.7 2233 2955 1.0 wublag il djgal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 99.7 99.7 0.0 99.7 99.7 0.0 wublallg wilgll ciload
RECREATION AND CULTURE 111.7 111.8 0.1 104.6  105.0 0.4 daldillg gyl
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 77.3 78.5 15 48.8 48.2 1.2 panillg apnullg d&oouwll cilaoall
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 192.4 192.3 0.1 190.3 190.2 0.1 daléillg aayill daoll (Al glul
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 89.2 88.9 0.3 143.8 144.8 0.7 wplll auguayill ¢ilanall
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 117.6 117.6 0.0 103.0 104.3 1.2 aualdig aupuay ciloas
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 105.6 105.7 0.1 104.1 104.1 0.0 awnlbydllg cannllg wiall
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 153.2 153.2 0.0 91.9 91.9 0.0 daluullg Gillholl hgye
EDUCATION 101.0 101.0 0.0 120.3  120.3 0.0 ouloill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 104.7 104.7 0.0 120.8 120.8 0.0 gulaiplilg (il ll Jud Lo puleill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 102.7 102.7 0.0 128.8 128.8 0.0 bugiallg (ngilill puleill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 75.6  75.6 0.0 100.9  100.9 0.0 yolall pe (ngilill a0y lo pyloill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 110.0 110.0 0.0 101.4 101.4 0.0 llell oyleill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 120.3 119.9 0.3 129.9 129.8 0.1 Galiallg aclhall
CATERING SERVICE 119.9 119.2 0.6 126.2  126.2 0.0 Glagll puadi wload
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 1243 126.4 1.7 166.9 166.3 0.4 adgpanll Gadllg galiall iloas
MISCELLANEOQOUS GOODS AND 136.5 136.4 0.1 144.2 144.3 -0.1 acgiioll iloaallg glwll
SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE 1153 115.4 -0.1 117.7  119.1 -1.2 _ cusnnl & bel)
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.EC. 217.9 217.2 0.3 176.8  175.1 1.0 wpll sl aeiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 1143 1143 0.0 114.3 1143 0.0 axclainlil GiloaAll
INSURANCE 173.3 173.3 0.0 173.3 173.3 0.0 ) ol
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C. 82.4 82.4 0.0 144.5 144.5 0.0 wplll adlall Gloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.E.C. 109.6 109.6 0.0 146.2  146.2 0.0 wal Gloas

Stats.gov.sa



clmaMld alellditall "y,

: g
Cost of living index General Authority for Statistics ¢! b

Table 4 (8) (8) 4Jgan

Cost Of Living Indices And Percent Changes poill Cunig ool &alai aulidll plé)il

For Divisions And Group By Cities 2007=100 aaall cuun Gilegonollg plwaill

Llaw Skaka Jopc Arar
awubidll pl.ajiJI p—o0ill a i dwnball playill  poill & i
Index Numbers %Change Index Numbers %Change
L0 _ Houua
hodgi 2017 Houud podgi 2017 DEC
NOV — nov | DeEC Nov T nNov .
. "

Groups and Classes 2017 2017 jodgi 2017 2017 2017 hodgi legonollg olwdlll
General Index 135.9 136.1 -0.1 127.8 128.1 -0.2 ololl (uuldll adgll
FOOD AND BEVERAGES 129.3 128.8 0.4 140.1  140.2 0.1 ciligpitallg dacll
FOOD 129.0 128.6 0.3 141.0 1408 0.1 &aclll
BEVERAGES 131.9 1317 0.2 128.8 1335 -3.5 Glgpitall
TOBACCO 393.7 393.7 0.0 389.8 389.8 0.0 aull
TOBACCO 393.7 393.7 0.0 389.8 389.8 0.0 gl
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR 119.5 119.9 -0.3 97.2 972 0.0 ainlilg gwiloll
CLOTHING 121.8 121.8 0.0 97.7 97.7 0.0 wwllall
FOOTWEAR 104.0 107.5 -3.3 94.3 94.3 0.0 EIESNI]
HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY, 159.3 159.7 0.3 143.0 1445 -1.0 (Ul agéigll ¢lgilg jlallg clypallg aliallg Gauwll
GAS AND OTHER FUELS
RENTALS FOR HOUSING 167.3 167.6 -0.2 148.6  150.5 -1.3 Gaull il
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING 106.9 109.8 26 80.2 80.2 0.0 Gawall Jllblg dilo
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES 224.0 224.0 0.0 2175 2175 0.0 Gauoll dlnioll ciloadllg alwoll
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS 1145 1145 0.0 112.4  113.0 05 wnlll agagll glgilg jlallg clgall
FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD 1355 135.9 -0.3 146.0  145.8 0.1 giibng Jjiall ciljgaig Cuili
EQUIPMENT AND MAINTENANCE
FURNITURE & CARPETS 102.8 102.9 -0.1 1235 123.1 0.3 alaullg &bl
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES 122.3 122.0 0.2 122.3 119.6 2.3 ayjioll cilaguiall
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES 106.7 108.7 -1.8 96.0 96.8 -0.8 dljiall &jpall
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS 117.0 116.9 0.1 147.0 147.3 0.2 ddjio wilgal
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN 141.7 142.4 0.5 138.5 138.4 0.1 a@ynllg Jjioll gjgaig wilgal
GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD MAINTENANCE 205.1 205.3 01 214.9 214.8 0.0 Jjioll dilnl ¢iloarg glw
HEALTH 136.9 137.0 -0.1 118.8 1188 0.0 ~ aanll
MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT 120.6 120.7 0.1 118.1 118.1 0.0 auhll cilanallg djpaillg cilaiiall
OUTPATIENT SERVICES 140.8 140.8 0.0 101.2  101.2 0.0 wwjall Gload
HOSPITAL SERVICES 158.6 158.6 0.0 1545 1545 0.0 abadiwoll diload
TRANSPORT 110.2 110.8 -0.5 98.5 98.0 0.5 Jadll
PURCHASE OF VEHICLES 80.2 80.9 -0.9 97.2 97.0 0.2 albpall alyjiio
OPERATION OF TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 133.2 133.3 0.1 95.7 94.7 11 anadll Jaill cilano Jydii
TRANSPORT SERVICES 150.8 153.4 -1.7 118.1 118.1 0.0 Jaill ¢iloas
COMMUNICATION 1015 101.8 0.3 1011 101.1 0.0 Gloill]
POSTAL SERVICES 99.2  99.2 0.0 99.2 99.2 0.0 dpyp ailoady
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX EQUIPMENT 109.7 111.4 15 107.7 107.3 0.4 wublag il djgal
TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES 99.7 99.7 0.0 99.7 99.7 0.0 wublallg wilgll ciload
RECREATION AND CULTURE 1348 135.7 0.7 1221 121.8 0.2 aalaillg agyll
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT 77.3 80.1 35 69.8 67.2 3.9 panillg apnullg d&oouwll cilaoall
OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE GOODS 66.7 66.7 0.0 104.2  104.2 0.0 aaldillg awayill danall (apall glull
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 97.8 98.9 1.1 83.2 82.4 1.0 wplll auguayill ¢ilanall
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL SERVICES 185.5 185.9 -0.2 108.8 109.6 0.7 aualdig aupuay ciloas
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 109.8 1101 .03 107.4 1085 1.0 duulbyéllg caanllg wiiall
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 195.4 195.4 0.0 226.7 226.7 0.0 daluullg wilholl gy
EDUCATION 120.8 120.8 0.0 144.9  144.9 0.0 ouloill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 128.7 128.7 0.0 154.5 154.5 0.0 gulaiplilg (il ll Jud Lo puleill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE EDUCATION 1335 1335 0.0 167.6 167.6 0.0 bugiallg (ngilill puleill
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 58.5 58.5 0.0 72.4 72.4 0.0 olall pe (ngilill a0y bo puleill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 106.4 106.4 0.0 90.0  90.0 0.0 ylall pyloill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 164.8 161.8 1.9 116.7 116.9 -0.2 Galiallg aclhall
CATERING SERVICE 170.2 166.8 2.0 118.2 118.2 0.0 Glagll piadi ciloads
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 110.7 1115 0.7 101.5 104.2 26 adgpanll Gadllg galiall iloas
MISCELLANEOQOUS GOODS AND 151.9 154.4 -1.6 124.0 124.4 -0.3 acgiioll iloaallg glwll
SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE 1415 147.1 -3.8 111.7 112.8 -1.0 _ cusnnl & bel)
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 180.9 183.4 -1.4 123.7 1238 -0.1 wpll ol doiolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 114.3 1143 0.0 1143 1143 0.0 ducloinzlll Giloadll
INSURANCE 157.4 157.4 0.0 173.3 1733 0.0 ) ol
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.E C. 207.9 207.9 0.0 135.1 135.1 0.0 wplll adlall Gloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.E.C. 1355 1355 0.0 131.3 1313 0.0 wal Gloas
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Table 5 -(1)

Average Of Quarterly Indices And Percent Changes

Divisions And Groups

Divisions And Groups

General Index

FOOD AND BEVERAGES
FOOD

BEVERAGES

TOBACCO

TOBACCO

CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR
CLOTHING

FOOTWEAR

HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY,
GAS AND OTHER FUELS

RENTALS FOR HOUSING
MAITENANCE OF THE DEWELLING
WATER SUPPLY & OTHER SERVICES
ELECTRICITY, GAS AND OTHER FUELS

FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD
EQUIPMENT AND MAINTENANCE

FURNITURE & CARPETS
HOUSEHOLD TEXTILES
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES
HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS
TOOLS FOR HOUSE & GARDEN

GOODS FOR HOUSEHOLD
MAINTENANCE

HEALTH

MEDICAL PRODUCTS & EQUIPMENT
OUTPATIENT SERVICES

HOSPITAL SERVICES

TRANSPORT

PURCHASE OF VEHICLES

OPERATION OF TRANSPORT
EQUIPMENT

TRANSPORT SERVICES
COMMUNICATION
POSTAL SERVICES

TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX
EQUIPMENT

TELEPHONE AND TELEFAX SERVICES
RECREATION AND CULTURE
AUDIO, PHOTO & INFO. EQUIPMENT

OTHER RECREATION & CULTURE
GOODS

il gyl Culilgll guldl gl (ngisll buugioll Cutifl gl gall @yl

(1)- 5 dgx
paill Cunig Ginooll dalail aull Gl pliyll hugio
2007 = 100 legaaally pludll

2017 aildl gugll (] poill Guwi
Percent Change to
Qtr.4 from 2017

giall paill
2017 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 & 2016

tr.4 tr.3 tr.4 tr.3 Qtr.4 Change to .
Q Q Q Avg Avg Q dlegonallg plwdill
2017 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 From 2016

137.5 137.7 137.4 137.2 137.6 -0.1 0.1 -0.3 ploll (uulidll adgyl

1443 1443 145 1437 1466 00  -0.5 -2.0 aibgpitallg @aclll
145 145 1467 1447 1484 0.0 -1.2 25 aaclll
1369 1369 1254 1319 1251 0.0 9.2 5.4 ciligpiall
399.6 399.2 199.8 312 1942 0.1  100.0 60.7 uill
399.6 399.2 199.8 312 1942 0.1 100.0 60.7 Suill
110.4 111.8 1136 111.8 1136 -1.3  -2.8 -1.6 danlilg gwlloll
111.1 112.6 114.7 1125 114.7 -1.3 -3.1 -1.9 uu4ﬂ.nJ|
105.7 1063 1069 107.3 1069  -0.6 11 0.4 aandll
176.4 1769 177.2 1769 1766 -0.3  -0.5 0.2 glgilg jlallg clygallg aliollg Gaull
@l agdgll

188.1 1887 1889 1887 188 03 -0.4 0.4 Gauwdl i
1339 1344 1361 1341 1377 0.4 -1.6 2.6 Gawall allolg dibn
221 2208 2215 2207 2221 0.1 0.2 0.6 Gawall aniall ciloaillg alwoll
113.8 1137 1136  113.7 1136 0.1 0.2 0.1 il agagll ¢lgilg jlallg clygAll
132.8 1334 1344 1334 1343 04  -1.2 -0.7 giiling Jjiall ciljsgaig Cuili
108.9 110 112.8  109.9 114 -1.0 -35 -3.6 alawldlg bl
1331 1343 1351 1348 1352  -0.9 -15 0.3 ajiall ¢ilaguiall
1186  119.9 1236 1205 1244  -1.1 -4.0 3.1 ajiall Gjgaill
1232 1233 1256 1236 1269  -0.1 -1.9 2.6 ajio cilgal
1416 1401 1352 1385 1321 1.1 4.7 438 adyanllg Jjioll djgalg ilgal
175.3 1748 172 1746 1696 0.3 1.9 2.9 Jiiall ailinl Giloaag glw
1242 1236 123.3 123.7 1228 0.5 0.7 0.7 aanll
1124 1122 1133 1124 1139 0.2 -0.8 -1.3 auhll ¢lacallg djgalllg wilaiiall
123.6 123.9 122.8 123.6 121.7 -0.2 0.7 1.6 uwpall aload
1465 1429 1419 1437 1409 2.5 3.2 2.0 Glbadiwoell ¢iload
119.3 1205 121.6 1204 1229 -1.0 -1.9 -2.0 Jaill
91.1 91 91.4 91.5 94.5 0.1 0.3 3.2 aibibgall eilyjiiio
141.7 1439 1443 1431 1449  -15 -1.8 -1.2 anAdll Jaill cilaoo Jwodi
154.4 1567 1644 1581 1609  -15 -6.1 1.7 Jaill ¢iloaa
98 972 967 976  95.38 0.8 1.3 1.9 il
99.2 99.2 99.2 99.2 99.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 &ayp wiloaa
91 86.2 82.9 88.4 775 5.6 9.8 14.1 wublag wila djgal
99.6 99.6 99.7 99.7 99.7 0.0 0.1 0.0 wuslallg ailgll ciloas
116.4 116.2 1185 116.7 119.2 0.2 -1.8 -2.1 aaldillg gyl
72 73.1 74.5 72.8 75.8 -15 -3.4 4.0 panillg &yndlg dwowll cilaoall
167.5 1643  149.6 1614 1493 1.9 12.0 8.1 aaldillg ayayill dagall (npalll gl
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Table 5 -(2) (2)- 5 dga
Average Of Quarterly Indices And Percent Changes pdill Cuuig diinaoll dalail dsonll dubill plé)ill hugio
Divisions And Groups 2007 = 100 ilegaaallg pluail

2017 aildl gugll (] poill Guwi
Percent Change to
Qtr.4 from 2017

gl gyll el il gl (il Bungiall Cutl gl il gyll (gl il

2017 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 4 2016
Qtr.4 Qtr.3 Qtr.4 Qtr.3 Qtr.4 Change to

Divisions And Groups 2017 2017 2016 2)\% onvfe 2017 2016 2017 From 2016 clegazally plulll
OTHER RECREATIONAL GOODS 114.8  113.6 1263 1196  122.6 1.1 9.1 -2.4 il dagaayill cilagall
RECREATIONAL & CULTURAL 1122 1135  109.8  111.3  117.3 11 2.2 5.1 dwaldig dupuay Giloas
SERVICES
NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS & STATIONERY 101.8 102 103.1  102.2  103.3 -0.2 -1.3 -1.1 dwulbydllg caanllg wiall
PACKAGE HOLIDAYS 156.4 1557  153.7 153 153.5 0.4 1.8 -0.3 aslullg aillhell hgye
EDUCATION 128 1259 1249 1259 1232 1.7 25 2.2 puloill
PRE-PRIMARY & PRIMARY EDUCATION 1422 1401 1382  140.1 1337 15 2.9 4.8 wilaillg (ailaipll Jué Lo adeill
SECONDARY&INTERMEDIATE 132.9 1317 130.2 1317 130 0.9 2.1 1.3 huigiallg (ngilill auleill
EDUCATION
POST-SECONDARY EDUCATION 95 89.7 89.8 89.8 90.5 5.9 5.8 0.8 qwolall pé (ngilill 20) Lo puleill
TERTIARY EDUCATION 97.8 94.4 97.8 94.7 94.9 3.6 0.0 0.2 wlell auloill
RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS 123.5 124 125.6 1239 125.8 -0.4 -1.7 -1.5 @daliallg aclholl
CATERING SERVICE 1231 1227 1256 1233 1252 0.3 2.0 -15 Gilingll puadi ciload
ACCOMMODATION SERVICES 128 137.1 1248 1305 1317 -6.6 2.6 -0.9 aibigpaall Gaillg Galiall ciloas
MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND 126.2 126.4 124.8 126 1243 -0.2 1.1 1.4 acgiioll ciloaallg glull
SERVICES
PERSONAL CARE 121.9 121.7 120.3 121.4 119.7 0.2 1.3 1.4 danAuill alioll
PERSONAL EFFECTS N.E.C. 1432 1437 1426 1431 1402  -0.3 0.4 21 wplll anadll aciolll
SOCIAL PROTECTION 126 126 1271 1271 130.8 0.0 0.9 2.8 duclainlll Giloaall
INSURANCE 164.8 1655 1751 1747  170.2 0.4 5.9 26 Quolill
FINANCIAL SERVICES N.€ C. 108.1  108.8 1009 1057  101.8 0.6 7.1 3.8 il adlall caloaall
OTHER SERVICES N.E.C. 1196 1199 1182 1193 1189 0.3 1.2 0.3 wal ciloas

Stats.gov.sa



auiyoall daalail Guulidll péyll

Cost of living index

cloaMld alellditall "y
General Authority for Statistics '

Table:g - (1)
Series Of Cost Of Living Indices Yearly And Quaeterly

For Divisions 2007=100

alul
iloaallg

Goods
And
Service

80.2
81.3
83.1
84.1
85.8
91.9
100.0
101.6
104.9
110.1
113.9
117.8
117.6
120.1
121.3
124.3

126.0

125.8

124.8

125.4

125.9

126.4

126.2

oclholl
@daliallg

Resturant

And
Hotel

92.8

93.8

94.3

93.9

94.2

96.5

100.0

103.2

110.0

113.8

117.0

121.5

126.8

129.6

128.1

125.8

123.9

125.5

125.6

124.5

123.7

124.0

112815

98.6

99.2

99.5

100.8

102.1

103.1

100.0

110.3

111.8

113.2

108.7

110.2

112.6

115.9

117.9

123.2

125.9

122.6

124.9

124.9

124.8

125.9

128.0

asayill
aaldillg

Culture

106.1
105.3
103.2
99.8
98.8
97.9
100.0
97.7
99.2
97.2
104.7
104.4
106.3
114.0
119.5
119.2

116.7

119.5

118.5

117.2

117.1

116.2

116.4

Cilllaill

Commu
-nication

132.7
128.3
122.9
120.2
104.2
100.6
100.0
98.1
98.2
97.7
92.0
92.2
93.8
93.7
94.5
95.8

97.6

95.8

96.7

97.9

97.4

97.2

98.0

98.4

99.6

99.4

99.2

100.1

97.0

100.0

97.0

98.2

99.7

103.2

108.3

111.0

110.4

111.8

122.9

120.4

122.4

121.6

120.8

121.2

120.5

119.3

aanll

Health

98.4

98.5

98.7

98.9

98.7

100.0

100.0

103.2

103.2

103.3

103.4

105.6

109.0

112.6

115.6

122.8

123.7

123.7

123.3

123.5

123.4

123.6

124.2

clidll
wjiall

House
Furnish

-ing

102.2
101.0
100.0
97.6
98.7
98.4
100.0
103.2
105.6
107.0
115.5
117.5
122.6
128.2
131.7
134.3

133.4

135.0

134.4

133.7

133.7

133.4

132.8

(1) - 6:dgaa

agimllg dxayyll dduooll dalail dunball oyl dluwlw

e |
anilgig

Housing

89.8
89.8
89.8
90.0
89.7
90.7
100.0
108.5
120.1
129.2
143.9
148.7
153.8
159.1
164.6
176.6

176.9

177.4

177.2

177.1

177.2

176.9

176.4

wwilall

danlllg

Clothing
And
Footwear

109.0

108.2

107.7

105.6

103.8

103.6

100.0

101.0

101.6

101.1

99.7

103.3

104.8

105.5

109.5

113.6

111.8

114.1

113.6

112.9

112.2

111.8

110.4

dgunigll plugil

yuulidll pGyll
plall

General
Index

90.9 80.5 92.0 2001
97.0 80.6 92.1 2002
98.0 82.9 92.6 2003
98.4 85.4 92.9 2004
97.5 88.2 93.4 2005
97.7 93.8 95.2 2006
100.0 100.0 100.0 2007
105.1 113.7 106.1 2008
107.3 116.4 1105 2009
119.2 120.8 114.7 2010
126.7 127.1 119.0 2011
141.3 132.7 122.4 2012
153.1 140.5 126.7 2013
162.3 145.1 130.1 2014
165.5 147.5 1329 2015
194.2 146.6 137.6 2016
312.0 143.7 137.2 2017
Culill gyl
199.8 146.9 138.0 5016
aldl gl
199.8 145.0 137.4 2016
Jgdll gyl
199.8 142.7 136.7 2017
ulill gyl
249.4 143.3 137.0 2017
Culill gyl
399.2 144.3 137.7 2017
aldl gl
399.6 144.3 137.5 2017
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Table: 7-(1) (1)-7:dgx
Series Of Monthly And Yearly Cost Of Living Indices dugiudlg dypaidl dinooll aalail duubidll old)ill dludw
For Divisions 2007=100 dpunifdl plwaill

ddl  ply plpe gyl dpl glo aig  gdgr yubwélpoine pgibl  padgi pouys  ngiwll hugiall
Ann

Ave

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep  Oct Nov  Dec

General Index plall (uulidll pgyl

2011 1173 117.7 118.0 118.3 118.5 118.8 119.1 119.3 119.8 120.1 120.3 120.4 119.0
2012 120.4 120.6 121.0 121.2 121.5 122.1 1224 122.8 123.4 124.1 1244 1247 122.4
2013 125.1 125.3 125.7 126.0 126.1 126.4 1269 127.1 127.3 127.8 128.2 1284 126.7
2014 128.7 128.8 129.0 1294 1295 129.8 130.2 130.7 130.9 131.1 131.4 1315 130.1
2015 1315 1315 131.6 132.0 132.2 132.6 133.0 133.5 133.9 134.3 134.4 1345 132.9
2016 137.1 137.0 137.3 137.6 137.6 138.0 138.1 1379 1379 137.8 137.5 136.8 137.6
2017 136.5 136.9 136.7 136.8 136.6 137.5 137.7 137.7 137.8 137.5 137.6 137.4 137.2

FOOD AND BEVERAGES Gilgpitallg dacil

2011 1245 1246 1245 1256 125.2 1258 127.1 1284 129.2 1295 130.3 130.3 127.1
2012 129.7 1304 1311 1311 1311 131.7 1320 133.0 134.3 135.7 136.2 136.6 132.7
2013 136.9 137.4 138.0 139.2 1395 139.7 141.1 1415 142.2 142.8 143.6 143.8 140.5
2014  143.7 143.7 143.3 143.9 1439 143.6 143.9 145.0 146.3 147.8 148.1 1475 145.1
2015 146.7 146.2 145.7 145.7 1459 146.7 147.1 148.1 149.1 1495 149.3 149.6 147.5
2016 148.6 148.1 146.6 146.9 146.4 146.9 146.9 146.6 147.1 146.3 1454 143.2 146.6
2017 142.3 143.0 142.7 143.1 143.1 143.7 144.0 144.0 145.0 1445 1443 1441 143.7

TOBACCO auill

2011 119.0 119.0 119.0 119.0 119.0 119.0 134.1 134.1 1345 1345 1345 1345 126.7
2012 1345 1345 1345 1345 1345 1347 144.3 145.6 145.6 150.3 150.3 151.7 141.3
2013 151.7 151.7 151.7 151.7 151.7 151.7 151.7 151.7 151.7 151.7 159.3 160.5 153.1
2014 160.8 1614 1614 1614 1614 1619 162.8 162.8 162.8 163.4 163.4 163.6 162.3
2015 164.3 164.4 165.6 165.7 165.8 165.8 165.8 165.8 165.8 165.8 165.8 165.8 165.5
2016 166.6 167.1 198.4 199.8 199.8 199.8 199.8 199.8 199.8 199.8 199.8 199.8 194.2
2017 199.8 199.8 199.8 199.8 199.8 348.5 398.2 399.9 399.6 399.6 399.6 399.6 312.0

CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR daanlllg guwioll

2011 995 995 995 996 998 998 999 996 996 998 999 100.2 99.7
2012 100.8 100.9 101.0 101.3 102.4 103.1 104.0 104.6 104.5 1055 105.7 105.4 103.3
2013 105.6 105.1 104.7 104.6 104.4 104.4 1049 105.0 103.8 104.4 1049 105.2 104.8
2014 105.1 104.7 105.3 105.1 105.0 104.6 106.2 105.8 105.0 105.4 106.7 107.2 105.5
2015 107.0 107.0 107.8 108.7 108.4 108.7 109.8 110.1 1104 110.9 112.1 1126 109.5
2016 112.0 112.1 113.2 114.0 113.8 1155 1144 1135 114.3 114.2 1135 113.2 113.6
2017 1135 112.7 1125 113.1 1121 1115 112.3 1124 110.7 110.6 110.8 109.7 111.8
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Table: 7-(2) (2)-7:dogx
Series Of Monthly And Yearly Cost Of Living Indices dugiudlg dypaidl dinooll aalail duubidll old)ill dludw
For Divisions 2007=100 dpunifdl plwaill

ddl  ply plpe gyl dpl glo aig  gdgr yubwélpoine pgibl  padgi pouys  ngiwll hugiall
Ann

Ave

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep  Oct Nov  Dec

HOUSING, WATER, ELECTRI-CITY , GAS AND OTHER FUELS wall agigll glgiig jlallg clygallg alallg GAauwll

2011 1395 140.3 1414 1422 143.0 1444 1453 1455 1458 146.1 146.6 146.8 143.9
2012 147.3 1476 147.7 1479 148.0 148.4 148.6 148.8 1495 149.7 150.0 150.5 148.7
2013 1514 1514 152.3 152.3 153.4 153.8 1549 1549 155.0 155.0 155.3 156.3 153.8
2014 157.0 157.4 158.6 159.0 159.1 160.1 159.3 159.7 160.2 159.4 159.5 160.2 159.1
2015 161.3 161.8 162.1 164.0 164.1 1649 165.1 165.9 166.3 166.4 166.5 166.6 164.6
2016 174.7 175.0 1758 176.3 176.7 176.8 177.4 1775 1774 177.2 177.2 177.2 176.6
2017 1v6.8 1775 1770 177.1 1770 1775 177.1 176.7 176.8 176.6 176.3 176.3 176.9

FURNISHINGS, HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENT AND MAINTENANCE lgiiling Jjioll iljugaig Cuili

2011 1144 1144 1146 1146 1148 115.2 1155 115.7 116.3 116.6 116.8 117.0 115.5
2012 118.1 118.1 118.0 117.3 117.6 118.2 116.1 116.2 116.6 117.6 117.7 118.8 117.5
2013 118.9 119.8 120.5 1215 1215 1215 1225 123.0 124.4 1255 126.0 126.4 122.6
2014 1269 127.2 126.8 126.9 127.2 1275 127.7 1284 129.1 129.6 130.4 130.5 128.2
2015 130.7 130.8 130.6 130.9 131.0 131.6 1324 132.1 132.0 1324 133.0 132.8 131.7
2016 133.0 132.7 134.2 1344 1345 1351 135.1 134.8 1350 135.0 134.3 133.8 134.3
2017 133.6 1339 133.7 133.7 133.6 133.9 133.8 133.4 133.0 1325 133.0 132.8 133.4

HEALTH aanll

2011 101.1 101.1 101.1 104.1 104.1 104.1 104.1 104.1 104.1 104.0 104.0 104.4 103.4
2012 106.6 106.3 106.3 104.4 104.3 104.5 105.4 1054 1054 106.1 106.0 106.9 105.6
2013 107.3 107.9 108.0 108.7 109.2 109.1 109.3 109.5 109.6 109.9 110.0 110.0 109.0
2014 1111 1112 1112 1120 1121 1120 113.1 113.1 113.2 113.8 1139 114.0 112.6
2015 1145 1145 1146 1155 1153 115.1 115.8 116.0 116.1 116.4 116.8 117.1 115.6
2016 120.8 120.8 121.0 123.4 123.6 123.6 123.8 123.7 123.6 123.4 123.2 123.2 122.8
2017 1235 1235 1234 123.4 1235 123.3 123.6 1235 123.6 124.1 124.2 124.4 123.7

TRANSPORT Jdill

2011 1015 102.8 102.8 103.2 103.2 103.5 103.5 103.6 103.5 103.3 103.4 103.5 103.2
2012 103.4 103.4 1049 106.3 108.8 109.3 109.5 110.1 110.8 110.9 111.0 111.3 108.3
2013 1119 1124 1128 1122 1115 111.2 110.3 110.6 110.3 109.5 109.5 109.6 111.0
2014 109.8 1094 109.4 109.7 1105 111.0 111.0 110.9 1105 110.9 110.7 111.2 110.4
2015 1104 110.2 1104 110.1 1111 1116 112.2 112.8 113.3 113.4 113.2 1127 111.8
2016 1243 1242 1241 1239 123.7 123.0 122.8 1224 1221 121.7 1219 121.1 122.9
2017 120.4 120.9 121.0 121.2 121.2 121.2 120.7 120.5 120.2 119.0 1195 1195 120.4
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Table: 7-(3) (3)-7:dox
Series Of Monthly And Yearly Cost Of Living Indices dugiudlg dypaidl dinooll aalail duubidll old)ill dludw
For Divisions 2007=100 dpunifdl plwaill

ddl  ply plpe gyl dpl glo aig  gdgr yubwélpoine pgibl  padgi pouys  ngiwll hugiall
Ann

Ave

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep  Oct Nov  Dec

COMMUNICATION Glilnidl

2011 920 920 919 919 919 919 919 919 922 924 924 921 ©2.0
2012 921 923 920 918 919 919 921 921 921 923 923 931 92.2
2013 93.3 934 934 936 941 936 935 936 938 940 948 940 93.8
2014 93.8 940 931 937 933 936 942 938 936 93.7 938 935 93.7
2015 935 940 943 942 945 946 947 947 948 950 944 950 94.5
2016 952 949 949 953 953 96.0 957 958 96.0 96.6 964 97.2 95.8
2017 979 978 979 977 973 972 971 973 972 974 984 983 97.6

RECREATION AND CULTURE aaldillg augyill

2011 1045 104.4 1044 1045 104.8 105.5 105.8 104.9 104.7 104.6 104.2 103.9 104.7
2012 103.8 103.3 103.7 103.6 103.2 103.6 105.1 105.4 105.5 105.3 105.5 105.3 104.4
2013 105.3 105.0 105.0 105.1 104.6 105.0 106.3 106.4 106.4 108.9 109.0 108.8 106.3
2014 108.9 109.1 109.3 110.3 1111 1111 1174 118.0 117.7 117.8 1184 118.6 114.0
2015 1194 119.0 1194 1189 118.8 118.8 119.4 1195 1194 120.2 120.7 120.6 119.5
2016 119.7 119.7 1194 119.0 119.0 119.0 1195 119.8 119.3 119.1 118.6 117.9 119.2
2017 1171 1173 1173 117.3 117.2 116.7 116.3 116.4 116.0 116.4 116.5 116.2 116.7

EDUCATION ouloill

2011 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.4 108.3 108.3 108.3 109.7 109.7 109.7 108.7
2012 109.7 109.7 109.7 109.7 109.7 109.7 109.7 109.7 109.7 111.6 111.6 111.6 110.2
2013 1116 1116 1116 1116 1116 1116 1116 111.6 111.6 115.7 115.7 115.7 112.6
2014 115.7 115.7 115.7 115.7 115.7 115.7 115.7 115.7 115.7 116.3 116.3 116.3 115.9
2015 116.3 116.3 116.3 116.3 116.3 116.3 116.3 116.3 116.3 122.6 122.6 122.6 117.9
2016 122.6 122.6 122.6 122.6 122.6 122.6 122.6 122.6 122.6 124.9 1249 124.9 123.2
2017 1249 1249 1249 1248 124.8 124.8 124.8 124.8 128.0 128.0 128.0 128.0 125.9

RESTAURANTS AND HOTELS daliallg aclhall

2011 116.3 116.3 116.3 116.5 116.5 116.5 117.2 117.3 116.7 1185 118.3 117.8 117.0
2012 116.8 117.0 117.0 119.3 120.3 121.6 123.8 123.8 1235 124.6 125.8 124.9 121.5
2013 125.1 1254 125.3 1259 126.0 127.0 1274 127.8 1269 128.6 127.9 128.2 126.8
2014 1285 128.9 129.7 129.3 1299 130.5 129.2 130.7 130.1 129.6 129.2 129.7 129.6
2015 1294 1294 130.0 128.7 128.4 128.4 127.7 127.2 126.9 127.2 127.1 126.5 128.1
2016 126.1 1259 125.6 1255 125.6 127.2 125.6 1259 125.0 1255 125.6 125.7 125.8
2017 124.7 1244 124.3 123.8 123.1 1242 1240 124.2 1239 123.6 1234 123.6 123.9

Stats.gov.sa



diuooell aalail (uobidll agyll clmaMld aleo lldirall

Cost of living index General Authority for Statistics
Table: 7-(4) (4)-7:dogx
Series Of Monthly And Yearly Cost Of Living Indices &ugiullg dupgaidl dsiuaoll aalail duulidll oléyil dlulw
For Divisions 2007=100 dpunifdl plwaill

Giadl  ply plpd gulo dpl  glo adigr  gdgr yubhwélpoiue pgihl  podgi  pouua  (ngiwll bugiall
Ann

Ave

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep  Oct Nov  Dec

MISCELLANEOUS GOODS AND SERVICES acgiioll Gloaallg glwdl

2011 109.3 109.3 109.8 110.0 112.0 112.0 116.4 116.0 118.2 118.2 117.3 117.9 113.9
2012 1170 1174 1178 117.8 1158 117.2 1174 1175 1189 1189 119.0 119.1 117.8
2013 118.8 118.3 118.3 117.8 1159 118.1 117.2 117.2 1176 1176 1175 117.3 117.6
2014 117.6 117.8 119.3 120.0 119.7 120.4 121.0 122.2 121.2 121.0 120.7 120.7 120.1
2015 1209 120.4 120.0 120.4 120.6 121.1 120.9 121.3 1221 121.8 1229 122.6 121.3
2016 1219 122.3 123.0 124.0 1245 1241 126.1 126.3 125.0 125.0 125.1 1244 124.3
2017 124.7 1259 125.6 125.8 126.1 125.7 126.3 126.6 126.3 126.3 126.5 125.8 126.0

Stats.gov.sa
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